

LATISSE CONSENT

LATISSE contains:

Active: bimatoprost 0.3 mg/lm

Preservative: Benzalkonium chloride 0.05mg/ml

Inactives: Sodium chloride, sodium phosphate, dibasic, citric acid and purified water.

Indication and Usage

LATISSE (bimatoprost ophthalmic solution) 0.03% is indicated for the reduction of elevated intraocular pressure in patients with open angle glaucoma or ocular hypertension.

Contraindications

LATISSE is contraindicated in patients with hypersensitivity to bimatoprost or any other ingredient in this product.

Warnings

LATISSE has been reported to cause changes to pigmented tissues. The most frequently reported changes have been increased pigmentation of the iris, periorbital tissue (eyelid) and eyelashes, and growth of eyelashes. Pigmentation is expected to increase as long as LATISSE is administered. After discontinuation of LATISSE pigmentation of the iris is likely to be permanent while pigmentation of the periorbital tissue and eyelash changes have been reported to be reversible in some patients. Patients who receive treatment should be informed of the possibility in increased pigmentation. The effects of increased pigmentation beyond 5 years are not known.

Precautions

LATISSE may gradually change eyelashes and vellus hair in the treated eye; these changes include increased length, thickness and number of lashes. Eyelash changes are usually reversible upon discontinuation of treatment.

LATISSE should be used with caution in patients with active intraocular inflammation (e.g., uveitis).

Macular edema, including cystoid macular edema, has been reported during treatment with bimatoprost ophthalmic solution. LATISSE should be used with caution in aphakic patients, in pseudophakic patients with a torn posterior lens capsule, or in patients with known risk factors for macular edema.

Contact lenses should be removed prior to instillation of LATISSE and may be reinserted 15 minutes following its administration.

If you should develop any ocular reactions, particularly conjunctivitis and eyelid reactions, please discontinue use and contact Red Alinsod, MD at The Laguna Laser Center at 949-499-5311.

I have been advised of the indications for use of LATISSE and possible risks and side effects.

I have been advised of the indications for use of LATISSE and possible risks and side effects. I am not aware that I am pregnant. I have discussed all my concerns and my questions have been answered.

Patient Signature	Date
Witness Signature	Date